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Revenue/Current Profit by Scheme and Client (FY2015)

Revenue/Current Pro� t by Scheme and Client (FY2015)
The charts below indicate JICS’ revenue and current pro� t by type of ODA, by scheme and by client as presented on page 50 in the Fiscal 2015 Statement of Net Equity Increase (Decrease). 
These � gures speci� cally refer to the following line item: I General Net Assets Increase or Decrease: 1. Current increase or decrease: (1) Current pro� ts: 2) Pro� t from business activities.

Current Profit by Type of ODA (FY2015)  (Unit: thousand yen)  (Unit: thousand yen)Current Profit by Client (FY2015)

Loan Aid (ODA Loans)
         159,646 ..... 5.8%

Technical Cooperation
          77,969 ...... 2.9%

Food Assistance (KR) 7.2%

Cultural Grant Aid  0.04%

Grant Aid for the Economic 
and Social Development 
Programme (including Non-
Project Grant Aid) 31.4%

Grant Assistance for the Food 
Security Project for  Under-
privileged Farmers (2KR)  0.9%

Grant Aid for Con�ict Prevention 
and Peacebuilding  11.1%

Emergency Grant Aid  1.2%

Grant Aid for Disaster Prevention 
and Reconstruction  1.0%

Grant Aid for Community Empowerment   22.7% 
Grant Aid Project for Construction  2.9% 

Program Grant Aid for Environment 
and Climate Change   7.1%

Other activities related to Grant Aid 
(studies, research, etc.)  2.6%

Programs with international agencies and 
 organizations, etc.
          69,243 ....... 2.5%

19,416...........0.7%

Multilateral
ODA

Bilateral ODA

Grant Aid (including studies)
          2,402,935 .....88.0%
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Others
Technical Cooperation

Loan Aid-related operations
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Grant Aid
Schemes mainly involving goods and equipment procurement Schemes mainly involving facility construction

2,666,615 

2,903,858 

2,645,251 

2,843,536

2,729,209

10,200

162,644

138,208

801,842

56,200

357,123

51,803 50,626
56,765

137,462
49,965

15,477

642,886 312,335

1,020

195,535

23,675

857,691

31,900

302,574

78,000 70,791
77,96927,974

159,646
69,243

19,416

619,804 193,970

32,476

174,655

128,214

824,146

32,475

233,654

57,390 48,950
53,773

155,499
59,841

29,469

476,684 338,025

63,471

251,392

146,863

458,948

87,359

184,727

45,491 21,385 54,174
108,225 140,942

29,002

623,324 451,311

314,694 231,231 372,259

85,408 149,281 50,754 48,265 4,597 33,20786,721
43,540

217,265 613,571653,067

Ministry of 
Foreign 
A�airs
58,632
2.1%

Others  50,544
 1.9%

International agencies 
and organizations, etc.
69,243
2.5%

Recipient-country governments
2,317,525
84.9%

JICA
233,266
8.6%

Note: Since the current pro� t amounts for Loan Aid (ODA Loans) and Technical Cooperation include contracts 
not only for JICA but also other clients, revenue di� ers from the amounts presented in the Statement of Net 
Equity Increase (Decrease).

Change in Revenue/Current Profit by Scheme (FY2011–2015)  (Unit: thousand yen)

Part 2 Description of Projects


